

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered post with Acknowledgement Due

Ref.:SR-II:RTI:F-1689/23-24/ 3510 '

Date: 15.03,2024

To

Ms. Mariakutty Muringamattam House Panamarm, Panamarm Post Mananthavady Taluk, Wayanad District Pin-670721

Dear Madam,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 – reg. Ref. Your RTI Application dt.01.03.2024.

This has reference to your online RTI application under reference dated.01.03.2024. The following is the reply to your Query.

REPLY-

The Certified copies of Mahazar, Award Notice, Tree Clearance Certificate and Details Valuation Statement in TC No.391/2007 and 840/2008 in Location No.59/0-59/1 in Panamaram Village, Wayanad District in connection with Mysore Areekode 400kV Transmission Line is enclosed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(SVS Sathyanarayana)

Sr.General Manager & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093729

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information.

ത്ത്രിയത്)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NOTICE UNDER INDIAN TELEGRAPH ACT OF 1885

വുള്ള

3ന്ന് വായി

ും ഉൾപ്പെ

ഊർജ്ജൂ

താഴെ പു

ഞ്ങൾക്കും

പ്രസരണ

. അങ്ങനെ

തുന്ന വിള

വാ റവന്വ

അധികാരി

507

To MYA. MARIYAKUTTY W/O YARGHESE (Lote) LOC. HO. 59/0. Muzinga mattam, Miritladi, P.D. Phramorem, Hayaned,

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In exercise of the powers vested with the Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (An enterprise of the Govt. of India, Ministry of Energy, Dept. of Power) under Indian Telegraph Act, 1885, Sections 10 to 19 read with Section 164 of The Electricity Act, 2003, as amended upto date, notice is hereby given that will go through your property noted under. While due care will be taken to minimize the damage to standing trees and crops, certain minimum unavoidable damage is likely to take place during construction/erection of the aforesaid line. The trees so felled will be handed over to you. The compensation for the yield component of the trees so felled and the crops damaged will be paid to you as assessed by the Revenue Department or any other Competent Authority as may be decided / directed by the Revenue Department.

Name of Taluk: Mananthavadi

Name of Village: Panamaram

Field R.S. No.: 138/1

Particulars of trees or crops to be cut:

O Bamboo

Name and address of the owner

Received the notice

Owner's signature

Dated 27/11

POWERGRID Signature

Name

Designation:

Place

: POWERGRID, KOZHIKODE CAO

Date

27/0

Copy to: State Revenue Authority

E. Bhaskaran, Junior Engineer

क्रिस्टा ऐन जैकब IChrista Ann Jacob मुख्य प्रबंधक I Chief Manager पावरिगड । क्रांधिककोड उपकेन्द्र POWERGRID / Kozhikode SS

(PTO)

DOC: KK/LA



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Certificate for Compensation for

	Tree Clearance Under Indian	Telegraph Act.
	C.C.T.C. No.: 541	Between Tower Loc
		59/0-59/1
		Of 400 kV line from Mysore to Kozhi
	This is to certify that the trees/crops mentioned below very Engineer and left in the possession of owner.	vere felled / damaged under the order o
	The trees / crops are situated in Field Survey No/383	of Vi
	Panamaram in Man	anlhavadyTaluk and belongi
	(Name of the owner)	
	W/o Varghose Address M	uningomattom house,
	P.D. Panamaram , Wayanad	
	Compensation as assessed by Revenue Dept. will be paid be POWERGRID, for cut trees/crops damaged	y the Transmission Line Office
	Particulars of the Trees cut/	crops damaged
	As per Per mahages assessmen	
Service Servic	baised on Notice No 507 dt &	27.11. 2007 : all his hi
	Cut and handover to Lando	Winey , Whista Ann Jacob
	1	TENTEL I Chief Wall
	Conditions accepted Minutely AND	मुख्य प्राध्य । क्लांपक्कांड अपरार्भ पावरपिड । क्लांपक्कांड । क्लांपक्कांड अपरार्भ पावरपिड । क्लांपक्कांड । क्लांचक्कांड । क्लांपक्कांड । क्लांचक्लांड । क्लांचक्ला
	Conditions accepted Manua	For POWERGRID
		Signature
	Signature of the Owner :	Name इं. भास्करन कनिष्ठ अभियन्ता E. Bhaskaran, Junior Enginee
	Date :	Date: POWERGRID, KOZHIKODE CAC

Approve of Group Manager

Designation

DOC: KK/LA/02



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Certificate for Compensation for Tree Clearance Under Indian Telegraph Act.

	ree Clearance onder n	Markin 101061	
पावरिंगड			Between Tower Location
C.C.T.C. No.: 1081			
NOTICE No		Nos59/a-	5911
		Of 400 I	V line from Mysore to Kozhikoo
			/ I and under the order of th
Engineer and left in the p	ossession of owner.		/ damaged under the order of th
The trees / crops are situ	ated in Field Survey No	e.13	of Villa
Panamayan	in	nananlhavae	Taluk and belonging
	An and the second		1
(Name of the owner):	nes Marina Rung		
Wo Varg	heae Addres	s. Muringa	malten house
P.O. Pana	naram Man	azalhavada	Waya rad.
Compensation as asses POWERGRID, for cut to	ssed by Revenue Dept. will be rees/crops damaged	e paid by the Tran	smission Line Office
	Particulars of the Trees	s cut / erops da	maged
As Per mah	oger aspessment Te	-840 08 d	1.14.7. 2009
hained or	n Notice No. 458	dt . 19.9. 21	10 8 · all the free of the first Ann Jacob
have Cut	and handover to	landowner.	Acos IChrista Ann Jacob
		F	Tetch Clinical
			मुख्य प्रबंधक / Chief Manage प्रांच्य प्रबंधक / Chief Manage पावरीप्रड / कोधिककोड उपकेन्द्र पावरीप्रड / कोधिककोड POWERGRID / Kozhikode SS
	man a com		
Conditions accepted	2) 91383) · OT Ry W.	For POV	/ERGRID
	2/10	Signature	e Nulla
Signature of the Owne	r:	Name	्रं. भएकरन क्रीनेट अभियन्ता E. Bhaskaran, Junior Engineer
Date:	b.	Ďate :	POWERGRID, KOZHIKODĚ CAO 2519109
		Designa	

Approvelof Group Manager

പ്പടുത്തിയത്

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NOTICE UNDER INDIA TELEGRAPH ACT OF 1885

		- 53
612	9	9

No. 400 To To To Variable
Muringamallym (H) P. DY Panamaram
riamodhavady, Wayanad.
Dear Sir/ Madam, 59/0 - 59/1
ചർന്ന് വായി In exercise of the powers vested with the Power Grid Corporation India Limited (An enterprise of th
മൂം ഉൾപ്പെGovt. of India, Ministry of Energy, Dept. of Power) under Indian Telegraph Act, 1885, Sections 10 to 1
of the Electricity Act, 2003, as amended upto date, notice is hereby given the
400 KV Electric Transmission line from to Kosh Mode
് താഴെ പറയ്യി go through your property noted under. While due care will be taken to minimize the damage t
മരങ്ങൾക്കുംstanding trees and crops, certain minimum unavoidable damage is likely to take place durin
സരണലൈconstruction/erection of the aforesaid line. The trees so felled will be handed over to you. Th
த். അങ്ങനെcompensation for the yield component of the trees so felled and the crops damaged will be paid to you a
ത്തുന്ന വിളassessed by the Revenue Department or any other Competent Authority as may be decided / directed b
വാ റവന്യ lhe Revenue Department.
അധികാര് Vame of Taluk: മ്യാമുന്നിക്കാർ Name of Village: Panamaran
Field R.S. No.: 138 13
Particulars of trees or crops to be cut:
@ Bamboo - 85 NOG (10 406.)
(2) VARQ - 01 NO 0-20(m)

76-391/07

lame and address of the owner

For POWERGRID

Name

Place

Date

Received the notice

138 (11)

Signature

)wners signature

Designation: E. Bhaskaran, Junior Engineer POWERGRID, KOZHIKODE CAO

)ated

opy to : State Revenue Authority

(PTO)